OIF	EJCI
FORM PTO-1595 (Rév. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 2001 JRE
To the Honorage Co	mmissioner of l
1 Name of conveying party	(ies).

06-15-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		IN DANA DATION THROU HIS HOUR	
	To the Honorage Commissioner of 10174	9923 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Т	Name of conveying party(ies):  Thomas M. Conway  nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name:	
	Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1951 Touhy Avenue  City: Elk Grove Village State: Illinois ZIP 60007	
_	Otherution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
If	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application, the element is being filed together with a new application is being filed together with a	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
С	lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:    Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
_	WELSH & KATZ, LTD. Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00    ☑ Enclosed   ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
C	22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920  (only in the event that proper fee is not included)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
T	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if the original document.  Mitchell J. Weinstein	June 6, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing	Signeture Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information			

Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/14/2001 GTON11 00000136 09813178

01 FC:581

40.00 0

PATENT

REEL: 011884 FRAME: 0895

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/813,172</u> Filed: <u>March 20, 2001</u>

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in DISPLAY WITH PIVOTAL DOORS HAVING MATING DOOR SECTIONS and in the application for Utility Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any continuation, reissue or extension of any Utility Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to CORMARK, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Illinois, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of CORMARK, INC., (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Utility Patent to said Assignee.

For Said Considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Utility Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Utility Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Utility Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Utility Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with

> PATENT REEL: 011884 FRAME: 0896

maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of	said Utility Patent in the United
States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts	include, but are not limited to,
taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments, an	d other papers and giving
testimony. The attorneys of record in said application for pat	ent are hereby authorized and
requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the	date and serial number thereof in
the places provided therefor.	
THOMAS M. CONWAY  State of Illinois  )	
State of Illinois )  State of Illinois )  State of Illinois )	
County of)	
On, 2001, <b>Thomas M. Conv</b> Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing assignme expressed.	acknowledged that he freely and
Notary Public	
My commission	expires:

(SEAL)